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Pamela Aey Adams (2-year term – exp 2025) 
Secretary-TRHP 
27 Harbor Road, Colchester, CT 06415 
(860) 537-3060 (H) (860) 234-6762 (C) 
pamela_aey_adams@sbcglobal.net 
 
Tara Amatrudo (3-year term – exp 2026) 
Principal- Marine Sciences Magnet Program 
130 Shennecosset Road, Groton, CT 06340 
(860) 460-2898 (C) 
Tamatrudo@learn.K12.CT.us 
 
Judy Benson (1-year term – exp 2024) 
Communications Coordinator Sea Grant 
1080 Shennecosset Road, Groton, CT 06340 
(860) 405-9141(W) (860) 287-6426(C) 
Judy.Benson@UCONN.edu 
 
Jacqui Copp (1-year term – exp 2023) 
7 Main Street, Noank, CT 06340 
(860) 202-8917 
jacquitcopp@gmail.com  
 
Brent Eugenides (2-year term – exp 2025) 
Treasurer-TRHP 
142 Thames St., Groton, CT 06340 
(203) 435-5580 
Brent.Eugenides@gmail.com 
 
Marian Galbraith (1-year term - exp 2024) 
771 Shennecossett Road, Groton, CT 06340 
(860) 460-8740 
mgalbraith@tvcconnect.net 
 
Linda Hase (3-year term – exp 2026) 
38 Hope St 
Unit 1309 
Niantic, CT 06357 
(203) 314-4638 
Linda.Hase109@gmail.com 
 
Gail MacDonald (3-year term – exp 2026) 
Professor of Journalism 
40 Plant Street 
New London, CT 06320 
(860) 912-3745 
GBRACCIMAC@gmail.com 
 
Linda Mariani (2-year term exp 2025) 
Vice-President - TRHP 
756 Pequot Avenue, New London, CT 06320 
(860) 449-2280 
l.mariani@marianirecklane.com   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Mark R. Oefinger, AICP (1-year term exp 2024) 
201 Broad Street, Groton, CT 06340 
(860) 445-8612 (H)  (860) 326-1315 (C) 
Markoefinger@yahoo.com 
 
Cierra Patrick (2-year term – exp 2025) 
Economic Development Specialist 
295 Meridian Street, Groton CT 06340-4843 
(860) 446-4066 
Patrick@Cityofgroton-CT.gov  
 
Beth Regan, Council Rep. (1-year term – exp 2023) 
Mohegan Tribe 
Council of Elders 
(860) 862-6419 
bregan@moheganmail.com.   
 
Felix Reyes (2-year term – exp 2025) 
Planner City of New London 
New London Office of Development & Planning 
181 State Street, New London, CT 06320 
(860) 437-6392 (office)  
Freyes@newlondonct.org 
 
Bob Ross, Executive Director (2-year term – exp 2025) 
Office of Military Affairs 
450 Columbus Blvd, Suite 5 
Hartford, CT 03103-1843 
(860) 500-2374 (office) 
bob.ross@ct.gov 
 
Gregory Roth (2-year term – exp. 2025) 
(Occ) Retired Educator/Administrator 
510 Montauk Ave 
New London, CT  06320 
(C): (860) 235-4829 [Preferred:  Call and Text] 
(H): (860) 442-2747 
scuppers@atlanticbb.net 
 
Jeanne Sigel (1-year term – exp 2023) 
Director of Marketing & Development 
Garde Arts Center 
325 State Street, New London, CT  06320 
(860) 447-0471 (H)  (860) 961-4106 (C)   
jsigel@gardearts.org 

 
Paul Whitescarver (2-year term – exp 2025) 
President-TRHP 
(860) 652-3395 (C) 
pawhitescarver@mac.com 
 
STAFF 

Catherine Foley, Executive Director 
TRHP Foundation 
309 State Street, New London, CT 06320 
(860) 443-3352 
CFoley@Thamesriverheritagepark.org 
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EX OFFICIO BOARD MEMBERS 
 
James Butler, Senior Advisor 
  (Representing Amanda Kennedy, ED) 
Southeastern CT Council of Governments 
5 Connecticut Ave., Norwich, CT  06360 
(860) 889-2324 (W) (860) 705-2324 (C) 
jbutler@seccog.org 
 
Capt. Kenneth M. Curtin, Commanding Officer 
Naval Submarine Base New London 
Box 00, Groton, CT 06349-5000 
(860) 694-3400 
Kenneth.M.Curtin@navy.mil 
 
Sam Eisenbeiser 
   (Representing Mayor Juan Melendez) 
Econ Dev Specialist - City of Groton 
(860) 446-5981 
Seisenbeiser@Groton-CT.gov 
 
Keith Hedrick, Mayor 
City of Groton 
City of Groton Municipal Building  
295 Meridian Street, Groton CT 06340-4843 
(860) 446-4103   
mayor@cityofgroton.com 
 
Kathy Lotring 
Executive Director 
  (Representing Adm. John Padget) 
Submarine Force Library & Museum Assoc 
PO Box 928, Groton, CT 06359 
(H) PO Box 3345, Groton Long Point, CT 06340 
(860) 448-0893(W) (860) 532-8775 (C) 
director@SFLMA.org 
 
Michael Passero, Mayor 
City of New London – City Hall 
181 State Street, New London, CT 06320 
(860) 447-5201 
mpassero@newlondonct.org 
 
Capt. Wes Pulver USCG Ret., President 
National Coast Guard Museum Assoc. Inc. 
78 Howard Street, New London, CT 06320 
(860) 443-4200  x128 
RWPulver@coastguardmuseum.org. 
 
Tom Tyler, State Parks Division Director  
Dept. Energy & Environmental Protection 
79 Elm St., Hartford, CT 
(860) 424-3200 
tom.tyler@ct.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Other Important TRHPF Contacts 
 

John Burt 
Town Manager 
Town of Groton 
JBurt@groton-ct.gov 
 
Bryan Chapman, LCDR 
OIC, Historic Ship Nautilus, SSN571 
Director 
Submarine Force Library & Museum 
1 Crystal Ave, Groton, CT 06340 
(860)694-4276 
Bryan.R.Chapman6.mil@us.navy.mil 
 
Admiral Arne Lotring, USN (retired) 
Chairman 
Submarine Force Library & Museum Assoc. 
alotring@gmail.com 
 
Eric Gileau, Park & Recreation Supervisor 
Fort Trumbull SP 
90 Walbach Street, New London, CT 06320 
(860) 444-7591 x104 
Eric.Gileau@ct.gov 
 
Juan Melendez, Mayor 
Town of Groton 
30 North Prospect Street 
Groton, CT 06340 
(860)449-8789 
Jmelendez@groton-ct.gov 
 
Admiral John Padget, USN (retired) 
Board Member 
Submarine Force Library & Museum Assoc. 
172 Mile Creek, Old Lyme, CT 06371 
jbp326@aol.com 
 
Steven Sadlowski, ASCP 
Community Planning Liaison Officer (CPLO) 
US Navy Submarine Base New London 
(860) 694-4095 
Steven.F.Sadlowski.civ@us.navy.mil 
 
 
Derek Sutton, LCDR Executive Director 
Nautilus OIC 
1 Crystal Ave, Groton, CT 06340 
Derek.sutton.usn@gmail.com 
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